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December 4, 2025

Catherine Twinn
Email: ctwinn@twinnlaw.com 

Re: Catherine Twinn (A) v. Roland Twinn (R) and others
Appeal No. 2503-0193AC

The appellant’s factum was filed today. Fast track appeals are usually scheduled for hearing once 
the appellant’s factum is filed, but only if the filed order under appeal has been provided. 

I could not find a filed copy of the order under appeal in the appeal record or attached to the 
appellant’s factum. If I have missed it, please let me know. Otherwise, you’ll need to provide it 
as soon as possible. The appeal cannot be scheduled without it. 

Please be mindful of the deadline in rule 14.64(d). If the appeal is not scheduled for hearing 
within 6 months of filing the notice of appeal, it will be struck. 

Thank you,

Bobbi Jo McDevitt, LL.B.
Case Management Officer
Court of Appeal - Edmonton
/bjm
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cc: M.S. Sestito
Dentons Canada LLP 
Email: michael.sestito@dentons.com 

D.D. Risling, KC &  C.C. Osualdini
McLennan Ross LLP 
Email: david.risling@mross.com 
Email: crista.osualdini@mross.com 

D. Schulze & N. Dodd
Dionne Schulze s.e.n.c. 
Email: dschulze@dionneschulze.ca 
Email: ndodd@dionneschulze.ca 

D.C. Bonora, KC
KPMG Law LLP 
Email: dorisbonora@kpmg.ca 

P.J. Faulds, KC & G. A. Harding, KC
Field LLP 
Email: jfaulds@fieldlaw.com 
Email: gharding@fieldlaw.com 

J.L. Hutchison
Hutchison Law 
Email: jhutchison@jlhlaw.ca 
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